CADPDF
5
Displays
14
Order example:
MPAX-A0
level indicator force indicator thickness indicator flow indicator test pressure indicator diving depth
1 bar = 10 V = 10.21 m
10.21 m = 20000 l H2O
20 bar = 10 V
10 V = 2000.0 kPa
50 bar = 10 V
10 V = 4.0000 mm
2.5 bar = 10 V
10 V = 5000.0 l/min
5000 mbar = 10 V
10 V = 400.00 mbar
980 bar = 10 V
10 V = 9999.9 m
P proportional
regulator
pressure
transducer
pressure
transducer
feedback signal
proportional
regulator
feedback signal
proportional
regulator
pressure
transducer
laser
test
pressure
pressure
sensor
signal signal
feedback signal
Bild 14.4:GB_MC_2006_08  11.02.09  11:32  Seite 1
plug-in card
MPAX
Calibration or test chart:	 see chapter "Technical Information"
Pressure transducers:	 see chapter "Pressure Transducers"
*1 Signal range, indicated values, dimensions or limit value, rounding factor, resolution, total account etc. to be indicated.
*2 Only one of these two options can be realised.
	Accessories, enclosed
	 physical units	 label sheet with standard dimensions	 MPAX-BK
	 software	 for Microsoft Windows®	 MPAX-X1
	 programming kit	 software, interface board RS232 plus cable	 MPAX-EM
	 adapter	 software, interface board USB plus cable	 MPAX-USB
	 programming*1	 factory-set, e.g. 4…20 mA / 2…10 bar		 MPAX- . . PR
	 interface	 RS232 with 9-pin D-Sub	 plug-in card	 MPAX- . . 32
		  RS485 with two RJ-11 connectors	 plug-in card	 MPAX- . . 85
	 relay output*2	 2x SPDT 5 A at 24 V DC,	 plug-in card	 MPAX- . . 2W
		  4x NOC 3 A at 24 V DC,	 plug-in card	 MPAX- . . 4S
	 transistor output*2	 4x NPN	 plug-in card	 MPAX- . . 4N
		  4x PNP	 plug-in card	 MPAX- . . 4P
	 output signal	 0/4…20 mA or 0…10 V,	 freely selectable	 MPAX- . . AA
	 bus interface	 PROFIBUS DP	 	 MPAX- . . DP
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
	 97	 50	 107	 0.12	 230 V AC	 0/4…20 mA / 0…10 V	 MPAX-230
	 97	 50	 107	 0.12	  24 V DC	 0/4…20 mA / 0…10 V	 MPAX- 24
	 Dimensions	 Accuracy	 Supply	 Input	 Order
	 A	 B	 C		  voltage	 signal	 number
	 mm	 mm	 mm	 % FS	 V	 mA / V
Description	� Digital, programmable display for dual range input 0 to 10 V DC or 0/4 to 20 mA with 24 V DC